



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 3/19/24
CIP 23-03 Willow Avenue Street Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jacob Redelfs

PROJECT LOCATION:

Willow Avenue from Shaw Avenue to Barstow Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project involves ±0.5 miles of street improvements on Willow Avenue from Shaw Avenue to Barstow Avenue. Project improvements include removing and replacing existing A.C. pavement, replacement of curb returns, adjustments of utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finished grade, replacements of traffic striping, markings and signage, traffic signal modification, and installation of traffic loop detectors

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Asphalt Design by Juan Gomez		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Willow Avenue Street Improvements				LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47,150.00	\$ 47,150.00	\$ 39,735.00	\$ 39,735.00	\$ 223,250.00	\$ 223,250.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
5.	Grind Asphalt Concrete	15,050	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 81,872.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 62,608.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,100.00
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	5,518	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 551,800.00	\$ 113.42	\$ 625,851.56	\$ 110.00	\$ 606,980.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 623,534.00
7.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,683	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,049.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,781.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,573.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,366.00
8.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,804	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 11.84	\$ 21,359.36	\$ 16.75	\$ 30,217.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,648.00
9.	Concrete Sidewalk	1,431	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 15,583.59	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,741.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,586.00
10.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	242	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 66.05	\$ 15,984.10	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,246.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,260.00
11.	Concrete Drive Approach	2,654	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,810.00	\$ 11.99	\$ 31,821.46	\$ 15.50	\$ 41,137.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,540.00
12.	Concrete Median Island Curb	25	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57.65	\$ 1,441.25	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
13.	Concrete Median Island Cap	35	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 50.52	\$ 1,768.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00
14.	Concrete Deck Treatment	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 95,107.00	\$ 95,107.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
15.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finished Grade	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
16.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finished Grade	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
17.	Adjusting Valve Box to Finished Grade	20	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
18.	Chain Link Fence	12	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 5,640.00
19.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,009.30	\$ 39,009.30	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
20.	Traffic Signal Modification & APS Controller Upgrade	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,746.20	\$ 18,746.20	\$ 18,407.00	\$ 18,407.00	\$ 17,042.00	\$ 17,042.00
21.	Traffic Loop Detector	32	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 19,872.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 18,400.00
22.	Re-build Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,834.48	\$ 1,834.48	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
23.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,314.50	\$ 6,314.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 941,284.00		\$ 1,058,995.50		\$ 1,108,949.00		\$ 1,194,976.00	

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on April 8th, 2024.



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 3/19/24
CIP 23-03 Willow Avenue Street Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jacob Redelfs

PROJECT LOCATION:

Willow Avenue from Shaw Avenue to Barstow Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project involves ±0.5 miles of street improvements on Willow Avenue from Shaw Avenue to Barstow Avenue. Project improvements include removing and replacing existing A.C. pavement, replacement of curb returns, adjustments of utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finished grade, replacements of traffic striping, markings and signage, traffic signal modification, and installation of traffic loop detectors

				Doug Ross, Inc. DBA Central Valley Asphalt		Avison Construction, Inc.		American Paving Company		Granite Construction Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Willow Avenue Street Improvements											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 410,500.00	\$ 410,500.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.	Grind Asphalt Concrete	15,050	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 127,925.00
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	5,518	TON	\$ 112.00	\$ 618,016.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 689,750.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 640,088.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 689,750.00
7.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,683	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,415.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,147.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,787.90	\$ 5.75	\$ 21,177.25
8.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,804	SF	\$ 23.00	\$ 41,492.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 34,817.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,688.00
9.	Concrete Sidewalk	1,431	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,465.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 21,321.90	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,034.00
10.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	242	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,876.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,036.00
11.	Concrete Drive Approach	2,654	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 50,426.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,350.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 71,127.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,080.00
12.	Concrete Median Island Curb	25	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00
13.	Concrete Median Island Cap	35	SF	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00
14.	Concrete Deck Treatment	1	LS	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
15.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finished Grade	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
16.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finished Grade	11	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
17.	Adjusting Valve Box to Finished Grade	20	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
18.	Chain Link Fence	12	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
19.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
20.	Traffic Signal Modification & APS Controller Upgrade	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,042.00	\$ 17,042.00
21.	Traffic Loop Detector	32	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 18,400.00
22.	Re-build Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,122.00	\$ 6,122.00
23.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 1,268,040.00		\$ 1,312,962.00		\$ 1,505,659.20		\$ 1,714,154.25	

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on April 8th, 2024.